UNOFFICIAL₂COF

TENNETH KORANDA STORE SELECTION OF THE S FILED FOR RESORD

and managed a Thislinstrument was prepared by:

and Application of Paymoria. Linking since come were those some more and the property of the property of the form of the property of the prope

NAPERVILLE Cherrell And State with the continue of the continue of the continue of the continue and miscential and antique of the Former's THIS IS A JUNIOR MORTGAGE on the man present of the secretary and the common the win covery taging in autits who draws Dan of man realization of the controller of the controller of the controller of the controller of the following and the controller of the serviced and applications of the contract of t

d thread Administration of the four the four was each are columned becaused a course for fromitty grained agreent loss by 🕏 freeder within bretrein, entreed of motions. Her is not brot bedecto by the intermity argums one in side, anisaan 1.355 Elizaber new reaging providen. Thus Levider shall not cevilar that the asimunt of protein as " as a rescret that anional nati

required thing year on writing the date to reconstruct in real red to MORTGAGE as we had required their pact that he red to MORTGAGE as we had read proposed their pact of that he red to make the red to make

THIS MORTGA' LE is made this

and there is interest beweith on the Moles, weld then to the Protoper of the

15TH

day of

operations are yourselves to topics service of the APRIL

19 93 between 'As Mongagor MICHAEL J. AHLERT and CHERYL L MUZIK, HUSBAND AND WIFE approving state ast interested weeters. All processing an incurrence postars about on the leg literature country

> POSTER SATISFARMS SITT OF PURELIES SHAPE (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, MidAmerica

or part Federal Savings Bank, (herein "Lend ""), hopping or caudescript street or out to de passe to decay out the property scenamenting Entir town of the town of the country of the sound of the sound the transfer of the sound of the

nowormed yet yeterose as similar in each to being orders your rebried type as he points something only Dollars, which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's Equity Agreement and Promissory Note (herein "Note") providing for periodic payments

dendred provided authoristics of none a secretary for each of the Modagn is not namely amount of such Anticipant of repair is not secretary section of the eccusive would be imposed, but assauce modeling be a trentysed eth, nonest tearent, this, cately eth yet becapelye, sechost such emitoring wards, eth reposed to secretary and secretary of secretary of the second other sums, with Interest thereon, advanced in accordance here with to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained. Bor ower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of COOK appendent State, of Illinois, and a sit of a very regard as to recover to the county of LOT 52 IN SWEET HOME SUBDIVISION IN WESTERN SPRINGS, BEING A

RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 18 (EXCEPT LOTS 7 . F. AND 9) IN EAST HINSDALE) IN SECTION 6 OLIOWISHIP, 38 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL DE DES SOL OC ad of the A. MERIDIAN A IN COOK COUNTY A LILLINGIS Course has not been a second of noncourse of the second of the color of amplication about usual to Landon to the culture of the current secured by this Alerdane in members or

19. Preservation and Maintanard, of Property: Leastrades, Condocationers, Planned Unit Developments. Communication 🦫 sap dif Hapsiny jegaad sapai aw 🛪 so so palasonah sosua in perant mpormer it si demansipsia at the Preparty and what comply with tial begreves at the community of the valence of the begreen a community of the second of the community of t struments in the second of the second of the contract of the contract of contracts of contracts of contracts of contracts the ade permission de planties, que acertament de conservant la conservant de plantique de plantique and approprie ediabateet tideimeette, it a contombien er ihrrer i ina desemberer ilkel e spacared bit Hirigate ond remakel beginner war vaar Making the deverged and subjections to some their properties that and shall amond and supplement for moverable and

E Praint of Landon's Scenity, it is seened told to perform we reverents and accordens common in this Mortgans, but if ary sistion of proceedings a poceed when missified, grown is errount to the Property, editeding, this stortenited to somism drahida, jasabindy, unda karandersat ta arrassurents iai progendirya kivoheng a **subaan**h ar Go**wa**ent bida Caimer a Langers podiusty of the R.A.A.N. 61 all-105.212.004 bits from armor codes department of the contraction from the contraction are publicated by the property of the contraction of the contractio bubyers inacesa, isanidang, berand tapana ta, manara energi da repsahane estarioy a nesa are engra de Evonerty to make repolis.

to enwhich has the address of to 4049 GRAND AVENUE, HESTERN SPRINGS 111 60558 VIII 10558 VIII 1055 VIII 1055 VIII 1055 andrigagos concentey andomismos dos róudes. Es rectaus en antingandes unares any auternar actiquego se acatique testall Re parametric of nection of its maximital visconnes of segment energially and remaining an energy gatyme (hereins/Property/Address/); sume according to keep cay sta, the neuroside or inocurage in good standing, and all aums an advallage, together with attends that with all improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties. mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all

of which, including replacements and additions thereof, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property/covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein To safeferred to as the "Property" and that a reserved to severe dow. It december is an incommon recently of beautiful standards and

Bondwig standing Mangalya. The early appropriate survey and contest appropriate from the payment stand contest shall seem to contest be appropriate. Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey or withe Property that the Property is unencumbered (except for most only FIRST MORTGAGE TO any exact of small might ordered

ar and Paragraph Caltrai regions comment to make any usar rish our ratio any armin honounder. and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the property against all other claims and demands, subject to kiny declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lenders interest in the Property.

(१९७७) र क ६ लाव उत्सर (१९९१)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, and late and other applicable charges as provided in the Note.
- 2. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law on the Note provide otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied by Lender first to interest payable on amounts disbursed by Lender under Paragraph 6, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the Principal of the Note.
- 3. Charges: Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents if any, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this Paragraph and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any such lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of the ilen or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.
- 4. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards include, within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The Insurance Canter providing the Insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided that such approval shall not be unreceivedly withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance cartes.

All insurance polices and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of said premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agrec in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days from the day and tice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the property or to the sums secured by this Nortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not exceed or postpone the due date of the periodic payments referred to in Paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such payments. If under Paragraph 16 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of 30 rower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- 5. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or detail as on of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a militian a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrow at and recorded together with this Mortgage the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
- 6. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs.

Borrower shall faithfully and fully comply with and abide by every term, covenant and condition of any superior mortgage or mortgages presently encumbering the Property. A default or delinquency under any superior mortgage or mortgages shall automatically and immediately constitute a default under this Mortgage. Lender is expressly authorized at its option to advance all sums necessary to keep any superior mortgage or mortgages in good standing, and all sums so advanced, together with interest shall be subject to the provisions of this Paragraph 6 of this Mortgage. Borrower agrees not to make any agreement with the holder of any superior mortgage that in any way shall modify, change, after or extend any of the terms or conditions of that superior mortgage nor shall Borrower request or accept any future advances under that superior mortgage, without the express written consent of Lender.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this Paragraph 6, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of Interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this Paragraph 6 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 7. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property provided that in this Paragraph 6 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.
- 8. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in fleu of condemnation are hereby, assigned and shall be paid to Lenden.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower talls to fespond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is malled, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Montgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the periods payments referred to in Paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such payments.

- 9. Borrower Not Ref. as id. Extension of the time for payment or modification of payment of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any suite sor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower's success or in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or other and borrower's of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's occessors in interest.
- 10. Forbearance by Lender Not a Valuer. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy heraunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be waiver on preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lenders right to accelerate the majurity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
 - 11. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provide. In his Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Sever. I shillty; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall insure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of Paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements (B mover shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of Paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to the used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 13. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided he ein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such the address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deep and to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in this manner designated.
- 14. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Laws; Severability. This form of mortgage combiner withom covernate for national use and non-uniform covernants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instructor, to covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the cyclic provision of clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of the Mortgage, and the Note are declared to the severable.
- 15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or affer recordation hereof.
- 16. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise of descentior by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer. Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and Borrower or such other person pays all expenses incurred by Lender to assume that the lien of this Mortgage and Lender's interest in the Property shall continue unliminative. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this Paragraph 15, and if Borrower's successor' in interest his Mortgage' and Noise.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mall Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with Paragraph 13 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less that 30 days from the date the notice is malled within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower falls to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by Paragraph 18 hereof.

GCC NOO

obecooler there elected ones

atürmirtaa ruoreksi erviikki erki

17. Obligatory Advances. This Mortgage secures the repayment of certain sums advanced to the Borrower under the Equity Agreement and Promissory Note. Provided Borrower is not in default with respect to any covenant or agreement under the terms of this Mortgage, and the Equity Agreement and Promissory Note, including the coverants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender is obligated from time to time and upon demand of Borrower to advance such additional sums requested by Borrower up to the total face amount of this Mortgage.

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in Paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender, prior to acceleration, shall mail notice to Borrowei as provided in Paragraph 13 hereof specifying (1) the Breach: (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that fallure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sum secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Bight to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to here any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage it (a) Borrower pay Lerider all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower or res all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expanses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's rame of as provided in Paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action and buy all expenses as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrowe's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Sorrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Roceiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Prope ty, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under Paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under Paragraph 18 hereof or ab incorment of the Property and at any time prior tot he expiration of any period of reclemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by a ent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of nanagement of the Property and collection of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be fiable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Rolease. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage on the Expiration Date of the Note, or upon the written request of Borrower (if prior to the final due date with all sums having been paid) Lence, shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower, Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

22. Walver of Homestead. Borrower hereby walves all right of homestead exemplic, in the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" PATRICIA DAVIS Notery Public, State of Illinois

My Commission

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

Воггоме

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State do hereby certify that MICHAEL J AHLERT and CHERYL L MUZIK, HUSBAND AND WIFE

personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me signed and delivered the said instrument as this day in person, and acknowledged that t hey their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth

Given under my hand and official seal this

My commission expires:

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: MIDAMERICA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK 1308 S. NAPER BLVD NAPERVILLE, IL 60540-9949